KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

LR

1069641

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typad
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 731

Name: Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc,

Address 1: 202 W MAIN ST

APl No. 15 - 15-109-20918-00-01
Spot Description:
NW_SW SE NW Sec. 17

Twp. B g r A2 [ East[¥] West

Address 2: 2305 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: SALEM State: JL Zip: 62881 _15_1_9____ 1345 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Donald R, Williams Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Saction Cormer:
Phone: (818, _548-1585 CIne Mnw (Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: Licensa #_32592 County: -0g2" .
Nama:__ Wild West Well Service, Inc. Lease Name: _ Campbell wen # 117
Wallsite Geologist: _Tim Priest Field Name:
Purchaser: NCRA Producing Formation: Myrick Station, LKC "H", Johnson, Ft Scott
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3017 Kelly Bushing: 3027
] New Wall [[] Re-Entry ¥1 Workover Total Depth: 4698 piug Back Total Depth: _ 4646
[# o [ wsw ] swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Fest
{7} Gas (] psa ] eNHR [ siew Multipte Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ INo
] oG [ Gsw J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; 2475 Feot
0 CM (Coar Bed Methare} If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: 212
[ cathodic [] Other (Cora, Expl., elc.): foet depth to: 0 wl 475 ax .
If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:
Operator; __ Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc,
Campbell 1-17 Drilling Fluld Management Flan
Well Name: p {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
. . _07/26/2010 gl . 4700
Original Comp. Date: ZCEXEE2— Original Total Depth: 2755 Chloride content;_8500 ppm  Fluid volume; _2500 bbls
[ Deepening  [¥] Re-perf. [ Conv.to ENHR  {_] Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated
[ conv.to GSW
[ Piug Back: Piug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposa! if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[C] Dual Completion Permit #: .
. Leasa Name: License #:
[] swo Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp 5. R [JEast Iwest
] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
07/19/2011 07/25/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

! am the afftant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compllied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the hest of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

i) vetter of Confidentiality Recatved
Date: _12/08/2011

(] confidenttal Release Date:

E] Wirgline Log Recelved

[ Geotoglst Report Recaivad

[ ute Distribution

AT (1 (10 T Approved by: 2mSsmar nate: 12/09/2011




Operator Name: _Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.

s O RF O 0 0

1069641

Lease Name; _Campbell

sec. 17 __Twpl3 s RrR32 [JEast [7]West County: _Logan

well#: _1-17

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hale temperature, fiuld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more spaca is needed, Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geologlcal well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken - ] Yes
{Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geologleal Survey (J Yes

Cores Taken O ves

Electric Leg Run [ Yes

Electric Log Submitted Elactronically [ Yes

{!f no, Submit Capy)

List All E. Logs Run:

No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sampte
Name Top Datum

No Attached Attached Attached

No

No

No

Arroy Ind/SP/GR
CNL/CDL/GRML
. CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Repart all strings set-conductor, surface, intermadiate, production, etc.
Slze Hole Size Casing Welght Sattin Type of # Sacks Type and Percoant
Purpose of String Dritied Sat (in 0., Lbs. ! Ft. Deplh Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 223 Class A 165 2% gel, 3% CaCl
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4695 ASC 175 Siiak conlesal & 4% CD-31
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
T o baaD” | 24750 Pozmix 475 65-35 poz wiB% gel & 1/4#sk flocele
—— Plug Off Zone
Shats Per Foat PERFQRATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Speclfy Footage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 Johnson 900 gal 15% NEFe 457277, 455#84
4 Ft. Scott 250 gal 15% MCA 4501-03, 4507-11
4 Myrick Station 250 gal 15% RWR-1 4484-88
4 LKC "H" 250 gal 15% RWR-1 4173-76
TUBING RECORD:; Size: Set A Packer Al Liner Run:
2.375 4636 C ves No
Data of First, Resumed Production, SWO or ENHR, Producing Method:
07/25/2011 (1 Fiowing Pumping  [JGesLit ] Other Expiain)
Estimated Production oil Bbis. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 86 6 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

{if vanited, Submit ACO-18.)

[ other (specity)

(Jvented []Sold [} Used on Lease (3 open Hote Pert. (] Dualy Comp. Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO~4)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservalion Division s Py

Finnay State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316.337-6200
130 S. Marke!, Rm, 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichio, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairmun Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas B Wright, Commissioner

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO1
AP1 15-109-20918-00-00
Campbell 1-17
NW/4 Sec.17-135-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Donald R. Williams



Conservation Division
Finnay Stata Office Building

Phone: 316-337-6200

130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ ke ks.gov/
Muark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioncr

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-109-20918-00-00
Campbell 1-17
NW/4 Sec.17-138-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Donald R. Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely." :

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/19/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 08, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



